ITEM NO.17 Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5633/2021

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIRMAL N. KOTECHA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.114030/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.114029/2021-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.115176/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 20-09-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashish Prasad, Adv

Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv. Mr. Pruthvi Dhinoja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(B.Parvathi) Court Master (Anand Prakash)
Court Master