ITEM NO.16
SECTION XVII

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VINOD SINGH RAWAT

Civil Appeal No(s). 5633/2021

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIRMAL N. KOTECHA

Respondent(s)

Date: 10-02-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, Adv.

Mr. Pruthvi Dhinoja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Service of notice is complete on the sole Respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

The matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

VINOD SINGH RAWAT Registrar