SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 4097/2023

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MINAL BHARAT PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.119037/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 05-07-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N. Venkataraman, A.S.G.

Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

Mr. Praneet Das, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Chandrashekhar Balaji, Adv.

M/s. Expletus Legal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice and tag with Civil Appeal no. 5633/2021 titled "Securities and Exchange Board of India vs. Nirmal N. Kotecha".

Notice will be served by all modes, including dasti.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI) AR-cum-PS (R.S. NARAYANAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR