**SECTION XVII** 

IA No.

**ADDITIONAL** 

COURT NO.4

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5633/2021

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA
VERSUS

NIRMAL N. KOTECHA
Respondent(s)

(IA No. 114029/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 114030/2021

WITH

115176/2021

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

ITEM NO.57

C.A. No. 4097/2023 (XVII) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.119037/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND

T0

**FILE** 

**PERMISSION** 

C.A. No. 4665/2023 (XVII) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.142549/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 4554-4561/2023 (XVII) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.137309/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 08-12-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM:** 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.
Ms. Unnimaya S, Adv.
Mr. Shreyash Kumar, Adv.
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv. Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv. Mr. Praneet Das, Adv. Mr. Anup Jain, Adv. . .

Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv. M/S. Expletus Legal, AOR

2

## For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashish Sood, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Pandey, AOR

Mr. Vikash Bengani, Adv.

Mr. Ekansh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rudra Pratap Singh Salonki, Adv.

Mr. Shrey Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kushvinder Bajaj, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Sen Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR

Ms. Priyansha Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Dadu, Adv.

Mr. Pulkit Tare, AOR

Ms. Nirali Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Akshaya Bhansali, Adv.

Mr. Suyash Bhandari, Adv.

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. As prayed, list these matters on 06.02.2024 (NMD).
- 2. Liberty is granted to serve the unserved respondents by substituted service.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)